expenses. The net proceeds from the issue of the Notes will be used for general corporate purposes and to
fund our capital expenditures and acquisitions. The net proceeds from the issue of the Notes will be received
and, at all times while any Notes are outstanding, be used exclusively outside Switzerland.

A13.6.1

66

Capitalisation

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalisation as at 31 December 2010 and as adjusted to
reflect the issuance of the Notes. The adjustments to the table below are designed to illustrate the effect of the
Group’s capitalisation of the issuance of the Notes. These adjustments have been provided for illustrative
purposes only, address a hypothetical situation as at 31 December 2010 and, therefore, do not represent the
Group’s actual capitalisation as at that date. The table below should be read in conjunction with “Selected
Consolidated Financial Information”, “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations” and our consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

As at 31 December 2010
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Actual(1) Adjustment(2) As Adjusted(3)

(US$ millions)

CAsh AnD CAsh equivAlents(4)  ..... 319.5 500.0 819.5
–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

Current loans and borrowings  ..... 22.6 – 22.6
Non-current loans and borrowings  ..... 401.3 – 401.3
Notes offered hereby  ..... 0 500.0 500.0

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
tOtAl DeBt  ..... 423.9 500.0 923.9

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
tOtAl equitY  ..... 861.5 – 861.5

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
tOtAl CAPitAlisAtiOn  ..... 1,285.4 500.0 1,785.4

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––––––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

A.2.1

A.2.3

A.2.4

A.2.5

A.2.6

67

(1) Entries under the “Actual” column are derived from our consolidated financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2010, prepared in accordance with IFRS.

(2) Adjustment assumes the issuance of US$500 million aggregate principal amount of Notes and application of the
aggregate proceeds therefrom received to cash and cash equivalents pending their use in accordance with “Use of
Proceeds” (i.e., before adjustments for discounts, commissions and other estimated offering expenses and any fair
value adjustments to the Notes).